

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 5617 of 2007**

**Appellant :- Mahesh**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ambrish Kumar Kashyap**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Ram Ji Yadav**

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.**

Learned AGA shall get the jail reports about the period of incarceration of the accused on or before 17th December, 2021.

List the matter on 17th December, 2021.

**Order Date :- 3.12.2021**

A.N. Mishra