

Court No. - 44

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 5617 of 2007

Appellant :- Mahesh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ambrish Kumar Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Ram Ji Yadav

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

The jail report and the issue whether the appellant has been granted remission or not, and if not, why not, be also placed on record, as the accused is in jail since 21.12.2004.

List this case on 30.9.2022.

Order Date :- 14.9.2022

safi