

Court No. - 44

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 5617 of 2007

Appellant :- Mahesh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ambrish Kumar Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Ram Ji Yadav

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Though this is a jail appeal of the year 2007, Mr. Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, learned counsel for the appellant has absented himself.

List on 04.01.2023.

Order Date :- 25.11.2022

P.S.Parihar