

Court No. - 44

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 5617 of 2007

Appellant :- Mahesh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ambrish Kumar Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Ram Ji Yadav

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Case called out. None responded for the appellants to press this appeal even in the revised call. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

This appeal is very old pending since, 2007 hence it requires early disposal.

List this appeal on 23rd January, 2023.

Order Date :- 4.1.2023

Israr